komord  SPEC SHEET

KoolMore 24" Outdoor Stainless Steel Refrigerator 5.5
Cubic Foot Capacity with Automatic defrost, Blue LED
lighting and IPX4 Rating

Model: KM-OKS-OFRC-58SS
FEATURES

ExFansive Cooling Capacity: 5.5 cu. ft. capacity,
holds up to 145 cans (12 fl. 0z.) for outdoor
spaces. =

Outdoor Durability: IPX4-rated, withstands i =
splashes and rain for reliable outdoor use.

Energy Star Certified: Uses 278 kWh/year for ; {
efficient cooling and lower energy costs.

Effortless Upkeep: Automatic defrost with no-
frost technology to prevent ice build-up.

Luxurious Presentation: Black exterior, stainless
steel accents, blue LED lighting for ambiance.

Precision Cooling: Digital controls adjust from
33.8°F to 50°F for perfect drink temperatures.

Versatile Storage Solutions: Three adjustable
shelves, each holding 52.9 Ibs., for flexible q
storage.
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Convenience and Safety: Reversible door, ===

door ajar, and low-temperature alarms for it
functionality. . .

CSA Certified & Warranty: Meets CSA standards,
1-year parts and labor warranty.
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TECHNICAL SPECS

Dimensions

Length

Height

Width

Interior Depth

Interior Width

Interior Height

Depth Excluding Handles
Depth Including Handles
Depth Less Door

Depth With Door Open 90 Degrees
Minimum Back Air Clearance In
Minimum Side Air Clearance In
Power Cord Length

Capacity
Gross Cubic Feet

Net Cubic Feet
Individual Shelf Capacity

Features & Materials

Door Style

Number Of Doors
Number Of Shelves
Defrost Type

Refrigerant Type
Temperature Control Type
Temperature Range
Ambient Temperature Range
Casters

Interior Material

Exterior Material

Shelf Material Type

Electric & Certification

Noise

Amps

Phase
Voltage
Wattage
Hertz

Plug Type
Certifications

23.82
35.2
24.1
17.91
20.82
27.36
24.1
26.37
22
46.65
5in.
5in.
70.8

5.6
5.5
52.9 Ibs

Swing

1

3

No frost

R-600a

Digital temperature control
33.8-50 F

50-100.4 F

4

HIPS

Powder Coated Steel
Coated Steel Wire

42 db

2.1

1

110

90

60

NEMA 5-15P

CSA Listed for Safety and Energy Star
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706 Eastern Parkway STE 1G, Brooklyn NY 11213
718-576-6342
K(X)lMore info@koolmore.com



