

# **SPEC SHEET**

### KoolMore 24" Outdoor Stainless Steel Refrigerator 5.5 Cubic Foot Capacity with Automatic defrost, Blue LED lighting and IPX4 Rating

Model: KM-OKS-OFRC-58SS

#### **FEATURES**

- Expansive Cooling Capacity: 5.5 cu. ft. capacity, holds up to 145 cans (12 fl. oz.) for outdoor spaces.
- Outdoor Durability: IPX4-rated, withstands splashes and rain for reliable outdoor use.
- Energy Star Certified: Uses 278 kWh/year for efficient cooling and lower energy costs.
- Effortless Upkeep: Automatic defrost with nofrost technology to prevent ice build-up.
- Luxurious Presentation: Black exterior, stainless steel accents, blue LED lighting for ambiance.
- Precision Cooling: Digital controls adjust from 33.8°F to 50°F for perfect drink temperatures.
- Versatile Storage Solutions: Three adjustable shelves, each holding 52.9 lbs., for flexible storage
- Convenience and Safety: Reversible door, door ajar, and low-temperature alarms for functionality.
- CSA Certified & Warranty: Meets CSA standards, 1-year parts and labor warranty.







#### **CLOSE UP IMAGES**















## TECHNICAL SPECS

#### **Dimensions**

Length	23.82
Height	35.2
Width	24.1
Interior Depth	17.91
Interior Width	20.82
Interior Height	27.36
Depth Excluding Handles	24.1
Depth Including Handles	26.37
Depth Less Door	22
Depth With Door Open 90 Degrees	46.65
Minimum Back Air Clearance In	5 in.
Minimum Side Air Clearance In	5 in.
Power Cord Length	70.8
Capacity	

Gross Cubic Feet	5.6
Net Cubic Feet	5.5
Individual Shelf Capacity	52.9 lbs

### **Features & Materials**

Door Style	Swing
Number Of Doors	1
Number Of Shelves	3
Defrost Type	No frost
Refrigerant Type	R-600a
Temperature Control Type	Digital temperature control
Temperature Range	33.8-50 F
Ambient Temperature Range	50-100.4 F
Casters	4
Interior Material	HIPS
Exterior Material	Powder Coated Steel
Shelf Material Type	Coated Steel Wire

### **Electric & Certification**

Noise	42 db
Amps	2.1
Phase	1
Voltage	110
Wattage	90
Hertz	60
Plug Type	NEMA 5-15P
Certifications	CSA Listed for Safety and Energy Star

## **Plan View**









